SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO
RESOLUTION #19-019

NOTICE OF LIGHTING ASSESSMENT RE-CERTIFICATION

The Board of Trustees of Springfield Township, Lucas County, Ohio, met in regular
session on September 3, 2019 at 7617 Angola Road, Holland, Ohio, with the following members
present;

Robert Bethel, and Tom Anderson Jr.
Tom Anderson Jr. moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, there are existing street lighting contracts and variable rates with Toledo
Edison Company covering various lighting districts within the Township; and

WHEREAS, there is a continued need for said lighting to ensure the public safety and
welfare of the residents; and

WHEREAS, the cost and expense of lighting these districts shall be assessed against
the benefitted lots and parcels in the lighting districts; and

WHEREAS, a reassessment periodically must be submitted to the Lucas County Auditor
based upon renewals, increases in rates, newly completed lighting districts, and splits and
combinations that have occurred during the year.

THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Springfield Township Board of Trustees,
Lucas County, Ohio in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code section 515.11:

1. That the lighting district costs and expenses for the current remaining contract years with
Toledo Edison be, and they hereby are, reassessed against the benefitted lots and parcels
in the amounts and for the years assessed as set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

2. That the Township Fiscal Officer shall certify such reassessments to the Lucas County
Auditor. :

3. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and
relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Board
and that all deliberations of this Board that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings
open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the
Revised Code of Ohio.
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Robert Bethel seconded the motion, and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted

as follows:
NAME
Andrew Glenn
Robert Bethel
Tom Anderson Jr.
ATTEST:

cal Officer
September 3, 2019 - Regular Trustee Meeting

VOTE

Absent
Yes
Yes

ok e

Bob Bethel, Trustee

Andrew Glepn, Trustee
—
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Tom Wefson Jr LFfustee (




SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
LUCAS COUNTY, CHIO
RESOLUTION #19-019

NOTICE OF LIGHTING ASSESSMENT RE-CERTIFICATION

Exhibit 1 to Notice of Lighting Assessment Re-Certification

[See attached.]
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_2020 - 2029 Reassessments

Lighting District
Crissey Rd.

Culley Rd.

South Hill Park

Kingola

Centennial

Gardenland

Lincoln Green
Roseanna

Spring Meadows

Brent Valley P.1

Brent Valley P.2
Sawmilt Run P.2
Stoney Creek Condo
Hidden Forest P.1
Hidden Forest P.2
Hidden Meadow
Deerfield Forest P.1
Deerfield Forest P.2
Springfield Hills P.1
Stoneridge Farms P.1,3,8
Hidden Meadow P.2
Deerfield Forest P.3
Deerfield Forest P.4
Springfield Hills P.2
Apple Blossom P.5,6
Connecticut Blvd {Ifords})
Springfield Hills P.3
Hidden Meadow P.3
Hidden Meadow P.4
Wingate Village P.1,2,3
Cryst Crk Vill P.1,2,3 (75,82,94)
Pine Ridge P.1,2
Water Park Estates
Springfield Hills P.4
Windmill Crossing P.5
Wingate Meadows P.1

2009-2019

per parcel
variable
9.60
15.40
14.28
42.90
'21.26
20.64
variahle
53.14
77.76
60.02
57.00
2.56
105.72
77.00
98.26
95.86
76.18
92.32
92.44
69.44
78.90
70.04
115.40
106.16
11.06
104.86
114.12
99.00
81.60
115.80
variable
110.78
90.88
9.26
120.30

2020-2029
per Parcel

28.00
10.00
16.00
15.00
42.00
21.00
21.50
19.00
53.50
78.00
61,00
63.00
2.00
100.00
69.00
73.00
94.00
76.00
92.00
92.00
68.00
78.50
70.00
93.00
106.00
11.50
103.00
105.00
92.00
81.60
85.00
95.00
91.00
71.00
9.00
97.00




