# SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION #19-019

#### NOTICE OF LIGHTING ASSESSMENT RE-CERTIFICATION

The Board of Trustees of Springfield Township, Lucas County, Ohio, met in regular session on September 3, 2019 at 7617 Angola Road, Holland, Ohio, with the following members present:

Robert Bethel, and Tom Anderson Jr.

Tom Anderson Jr. moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

**WHEREAS**, there are existing street lighting contracts and variable rates with Toledo Edison Company covering various lighting districts within the Township; and

**WHEREAS**, there is a continued need for said lighting to ensure the public safety and welfare of the residents; and

WHEREAS, the cost and expense of lighting these districts shall be assessed against the benefitted lots and parcels in the lighting districts; and

WHEREAS, a reassessment periodically must be submitted to the Lucas County Auditor based upon renewals, increases in rates, newly completed lighting districts, and splits and combinations that have occurred during the year.

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Springfield Township Board of Trustees, Lucas County, Ohio in accordance with the Ohio Revised Code section 515.11:

- 1. That the lighting district costs and expenses for the current remaining contract years with Toledo Edison be, and they hereby are, reassessed against the benefitted lots and parcels in the amounts and for the years assessed as set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto.
- 2. That the Township Fiscal Officer shall certify such reassessments to the Lucas County Auditor.
- 3. That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Board concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Board and that all deliberations of this Board that resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Revised Code of Ohio.

## SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION #19-019

#### NOTICE OF LIGHTING ASSESSMENT RE-CERTIFICATION

Robert Bethel seconded the motion, and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

NAME	<u>VOTE</u>
Andrew Glenn	Absent
Robert Bethel	Yes
Tom Anderson Jr.	Yes

Bob Bethel, Trustee

Andrew Glenn, Trustee

Tom Anderson Jr. Trustee

ATTEST:

Barbara Dietze, Fiscal Officer

September 3, 2019 - Regular Trustee Meeting

# SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO RESOLUTION #19-019

## NOTICE OF LIGHTING ASSESSMENT RE-CERTIFICATION

Exhibit 1 to Notice of Lighting Assessment Re-Certification

[See attached.]

# 2020 - 2029 Reassessments

	•	2009-2019	2020-2029
#	Lighting District	per parcel	per Parcel
1	Crissey Rd.	variable	28.00
2	Culley Rd.	9.60	10.00
3	South Hill Park	15.40	16.00
4	Kingola	14.28	15.00
6	Centennial	42.90	42.00
9	Gardenland	21.26	21.00
10	Lincoln Green	20.64	21.50
12	Roseanna	variable	19.00
15	Spring Meadows	53.14	53.50
16	Brent Valley P.1	77.76	78.00
18	Brent Valley P.2	60.02	61.00
22	Sawmill Run P.2	57.00	63.00
43	Stoney Creek Condo	2.56	2.00
46	Hidden Forest P.1	105.72	100.00
46B	Hidden Forest P.2	77.00	69.00
50	Hidden Meadow	98.26	73.00
51	Deerfield Forest P.1	95.86	94.00
54	Deerfield Forest P.2	76.18	76.00
55	Springfield Hills P.1	92.32	92.00
56	Stoneridge Farms P.1,3,8	92.44	92.00
57	Hidden Meadow P.2	69.44	68.00
58	Deerfield Forest P.3	78.90	78.50
59	Deerfield Forest P.4	70.04	70.00
60	Springfield Hills P.2	115.40	93.00
61	Apple Blossom P.5,6	106.16	106.00
63	Connecticut Blvd (Ifords)	11.06	11.50
64	Springfield Hills P.3	104.86	103.00
66	Hidden Meadow P.3	114.12	105.00
68	Hidden Meadow P.4	99.00	92.00
71	Wingate Village P.1,2,3	81.60	81.60
75	Cryst Crk Vill P.1,2,3 (75,82,94)	115.80	85.00
77	Pine Ridge P.1,2	variable	95.00
78	Water Park Estates	110.78	91.00
80	Springfield Hills P.4	90.88	71.00
92	Windmill Crossing P.5	9.26	9.00
98	Wingate Meadows P.1	120.30	97.00